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United States 

Alabama 

Lt T.E. Smith 

Field Operations Bureau 
Birmingham Police Department 
1710 First Avenue North 
Birmingham, AL 35203  
theophilus.smith@birminghamal.gov 
 
Alaska 
Deputy Commissioner Terry Vrabec 
Department of Public Safety (Alaska) 
5700 East Tudor Road 
Anchorage, Alaska, 99507-1225 
+1 (907) 269- 5086 
+1 (907) 269- 4543 (Fax) 
terry.vrabec@alaska.gov 
 
Arizona 

Kevin Albert 

Paradise Valley Police Department 

6433 E. Lincoln Drive 

Paradise Valley, AZ 85254 

+1 (602) 320-0116  

arizonatorchrun@gmail.com 
 

Arkansas 

Captain Mike Davis 

North Little Rock Police Department 

200 West Pershing Blvd. 

North Little Rock, AR  72114 

+1 (501) 758-1234 

+1 (501) 771-7170 (Fax) 
mike.davis@nlrpolice.org 
 
California (Northern)  
Captain Dan Winter 

Santa Clara Police Department  

601 El Camino Real 

Santa Clara, CA 95050 

+1 (408) -615-4864 
dwinter@santaclaraca.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

California (Southern) 
Chief Roberta Abner 
Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department 
4700 Ramona Blvd.  
Monterey Park, CA 91754 
+1 (323) 526-5365  
raabner@lasd.org 
 
Colorado 
Deputy Brian McKnight 
Arapahoe County Sheriff’s Office 
13101 E. Broncos Parkway 
Centennial, CO 80112 
+1 (303) 961-5061  
bmcknight@co.arapahoe.co.us 
 
Connecticut (Co-Directors) 
Donald Crabtree 
Wethersfield Police Department 
250 Silas Deane Highway 
Wethersfield, CT 06109 
+1 (860) 721-2913 
Donald.crabtree@wethersfieldct.com 
 
Todd Pelazza 
Director of Public Safety 
Fairfield University 
1073 North Benson Road 
Fairfield, CT 06824 
+1 (203) 254-4090  
tapelazza@fairfield.edu 
 
Delaware 
John Miller 
Delaware Department of Justice 
Special Investigations 
820 N. French Street, 5th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
+1 (302) 577-8939 
Johnm.miller@state.de.us 
 
District of Columbia 
No Director at this time. 
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Florida 
Dave Sklarek 
Osceola Sheriff’s Office 
2601 Irlo Bronson Memorial Hwy 
Kissimmee, FL  34744 
+1 (407) 709-9116  
dskl@osceola.org 
 
Georgia 
Ed Christian 
Kennesaw State Police 

950 South Jeff Davis Drive 
Fayetteville, GA 30215 
+1 (404) 556-1911 
Eddie29009@aol.com 

         
 

Hawaii 
Benjamin Moszkowicz 
Honolulu Police Department 
801 South Beretania Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 
+1 (808) 392-1588  
bmosz@hotmail.com 
 
Idaho 
Tina Perkins 
Criminal Investigation Div 
Resource Manager 
Boise, ID 
+1 (208) 573-7801 
tperkins@cityofboise.org 
 
Illinois 
Chief Eric Smith (Director) 
Sherman Police Department 
401 St. Johns Drive 
Sherman, IL  62684 
+1 (217) 496-3256 
esmith@shermanil.org 
 
Tom Reasoner (Asst. Dir) 
N.E. Multi Regional Training 
355 Smoke Tree Plaza 
North Aurora, IL 60542 
+1 (630) 896-8860 ext 114 
 tom@nemrt.com 
 
 

Indiana 
Chief William Mercier  
Indiana State University Police Department 
210 N. 6th Street 
Terre Haute, IN 47809 
+ 1 (812)-237-4147 
William.Mercier@indstate.edu 

Iowa 
Kris Weitzell 
Iowa Dept. of Corrections 
510 E 12th Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
+1 (515) 418-7034  
kris.weitzell@iowa.gov 
 
Kansas  
Dennis Shaw- Retired 
719 Oxford Drive 
McPherson, KS 67460 
+1 (620) 241-6566 
Dshaw65@cox.net 
 
Kentucky 
William Chambers 
Jefferson County Sheriff’s Dept. 
531 Court Place, Suite 604 
Louisville, KY 40202 
+1 (502) 994-3374 
Willc102@yahoo.com 
 
Louisiana 
Carl Dabadie 
Baton Rouge Police Department 
14103 Gerry Kramer Road 
Gonzales, LA 70737 
+1 (225) 389-3802 
+1 (225) 413-9937 (cell) 
cdabadie@brgov.com 
 
Maine 
Chief Ronald K. Gastia- Retired 
Bangor Police Department 
1868 Ohio Street 

Bangor, ME  04401 
easen4ward@aol.com 
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Maryland 
Captain John Newnan 
Howard County Police Department 
3410 Court House Dr. 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
+1 (410) 313-2219 
+1 (410) 207-3117 (cell) 
jnewnan@howardcountymd.gov 

 

Massachusetts 
Chief Jim DiGianvittorio 
Middleton Police Dept. 
65 North Main St 
Middleton, MA  01949 
+1 (978) 774-4424  
chief@middletonpolice.com 
 
Massachusetts (Cont’d) 
Mary Beth McMahon 
SOMA 
512 Forest Street 
Marlborough, MA 01752 
+1 (508) 223-2224  
marybeth.mcmahon@specialolympicsma.org 
 
Michigan  
John Card  
Michigan State Police 
Tri-City Post 
2402 Salzburg Road 
Freeland, MI 48623 
+1 (989) 495-5555 
+1 (989) 233-0370 (cell)  
 cardj@michigan.gov 
 
Minnesota 
Jim Nystrom 
U of M Police Dept. 
511 Washington Ave. SE 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
+1 (612)626-4419 
Nystr017@umn.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Deputy Director 
Jennifer Fordham 
Mendota Heights Police Dept. 
1101 Victoria Curve 
Mendota Heights, MN 55118 
+1 (651) 405-2420  
jennyf@mendota-heights.com 
 
Mississippi 
Assist Chief Rodney McGilvary 
Biloxi Police Department 
170 Porter Avenue 
Biloxi, MS 39530 
+1 (228) 435-6300 X 2065 
rmcgilvary@biloxi.ms.us 
 
Missouri 
Chief Chris Pigg 
Herculaneum Police Department 
1 Parkwood Court 
 Herculaneum, MO 63048 
  +1 (636) 475-4447  
cpigg@herculaneumpd.org 
 
Montana 
Lt. Jack Allen 
Great Falls Police Department 
PO Box 5021 
Great Falls, MT 59403 
+1 (406) 771-1180 or 406-761-0974 
+1 (406) 453-8141 (Fax) 
j.allen127@bresnan.net 
 
Nebraska 
Jeff Boston 
Nebraska State Patrol 
305 West Talmade 
Kearney, NE 68845 
+1 (308) 241-1226 
Jeff.boston@nebraska.gov 
 
Nevada 
Robert Woolsey 
Boulder City Police 
1005 Arizona Street 
Boulder City, NV 89005 
+1 (702) 324-0677 
rwoolsey@bcnv.org 
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New Hampshire 
Chief Robert Cormier 
Tilton Police Dept. 
P. O. Box 292 
Tilton, NH 03076 
+1 (603) 286-4442  

chiefcormier@tiltonpd.org 
New Jersey 
Chief Robert Belfiore- Retired 
241 Erie Street 
Jersey City, NJ 07310 
+1 (917) 939-8676  
bobb213@comcast.net 
 
New México 
Michelle Ugalde 
Dona Ana County Sheriff’s Office 
845 N Motel Blvd 
Las Cruces, NM  88007 
+1 (575) 571-2216 
michelleu@donaanacounty.org 

 

New York 
Captain Steve A. Nigrelli 
New York State Police 
8555 Boston State Road 
Boston, NY 14025 
+1 (716) 941-9300 
Steven.nigrelli@troopers.ny.gov 

 

North Carolina 
William Frick- Retired 
Chapel Hill Police Department 
5500 82-B Fortunes Ridge Road 
Durham, NC 27712 
+1 (919) 493-2887  
frickw@hpw.com 
 

North Dakota (CO-Directors)  

Gary Groves 
Grand Forks Sheriff’s Dept. 
122 South 5th Street, Ste 210 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 
+1 (701) 780-8274 
gary.groves@gfcounty.org 
 
 
 
 

Co-Director 
Kevin Arthaud 
Bismark Transition Center 
2001 Leed Avenue 
Bismark, ND 58504 
+1 (701) 222-3440 ext: 101 

kartthaud@cccscorp.com 
 
Ohio (Co-Directors)  
Sgt. Ed Buns 
Hamilton Police Department 
331 South Front Street 
Hamilton, Ohio 45011 
+1 (513) 868-5811 
bunse@fop.net 
 
Co-Director 
Captain Jim Savage 
Euclid Police Department 
545 East 22nd Street 
Euclid, OH 43232 
+1 (216) 289-8431 
jimsavage31@hotmail.com 
 
Oklahoma 
Officer Mark Wollmershauser -Retired 
7521 S. 107th E. Ave 
Tulsa, OK 74133 
+1 (918)-808-5052 
touchstone75@aol.com 

 

Oregon 

Jeffrey Kaer 

Portland Police Bureau 

1111 SW 2nd Ave., Ste. 1326 

Portland, OR 97204 
+1 (503) 823-0976 

Jeff.kaer@portlandoregon.gov 

 

Pennsylvania  

Chief David Mettin 

Pennridge Regional Police Dept. 

200 Ridge Road  

Sellersville, PA 18960 

+1 (215) 257-5104 

dmettin@pennridgepd.org 

 

mailto:chiefcormier@tiltonpd.org
mailto:bobb213@comcast.net
mailto:michelleu@donaanacounty.org
mailto:Steven.nigrelli@troopers.ny.gov
mailto:frickw@hpw.com
mailto:gary.groves@gfcounty.org
mailto:bunse@fop.net
mailto:jimsavage31@hotmail.com
mailto:touchstone75@aol.com
mailto:Jeff.kaer@portlandoregon.gov


 

   
 

Law Enforcement Torch Run
®

 for Special Olympics 
Directors Contact List  

 

Rev 11.26.2013 

 

Rhode Island  

Elwood Johnson 
RI State Police 
311 Danielson Pike 
North Scituate, RI 02857 
chief@richmondpd.org 
 
South Carolina 
Mike Still 
SC Transport Police 
10311 Wilson Blvd 
Blythewood, SC 29016 
+ 1 (803)-530-7181 cell 
+ 1 (803)-517-8934 work 
Mjstill42@aol.com 
 
South Dakota 
Tessa Mitchell 
Rapid City Police Department 
22439 Antelope Creek Rd. 
BoxElder, SD 57719 
+1 (605) 391-7415 
tessa.mitchell@rcgov.org 
 
Tennessee 
TBD 
 
Texas 
Art Acevedo 
Austin Police Chief 
715 E. 8th Street 
Austin, Texas, 78701 
+1 (512) 974-5030 
Art.acevedo@austintexas.gov 

 
Wyoming 
Ronald Casalenda 
Douglas Police Dept. 
101 North 4th 
Douglas, WY 82633 
+1 (307) 358-3311  
rcasalenda@cityofdouglas.org 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Co-Director 
Tedy Harbaugh 
Laramie County Sheriff’s Office  
1910 Pioneer Avenue 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 
+1 (307)-633-4727 
harbaugs@laramiecounty.com 

 

Utah 
Sergeant Darin Sweeten 
South Salt Lake City Police Department 
2835 South Main 
So. Salt Lake City, UT 84115 
+1 (801) 520-9352 
 dsweeten@southsaltlakecity.com 
 
Vermont 
Derrick Kendrew 
Colchester Police Dept. 
835 Blakely Road 
Colchester, VT  05446 
+1 (802) 264-5556  
dkendrew@dps.state.vt.us 
 
Virginia 
Ben Fravel -Retired 
6502 O'Brien Ct.  
Manassas, VA 20112 
+1 (709) 246-2558 
bwfravel@gmail.com 

 

Washington State 
Sergeant Randy Maynard 
Kennewick Police Department 
211 W 6th Avenue 
Kennewick, WA 99336 
+1 (509) 585 4208  
randy.maynard@ci.kennewick.wa.us  
 
West Virginia 
Andrew Foster 
Charleston Police Department 
P.O. Box 2749 
Charleston, WV 25330 
Andrew.foster@charlestonwvpolice.org 
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Wisconsin 
Deputy Ray Merlin 
Kenosha County Sheriff’s Dept. 
1000 55th St 
Kenosha, WI 53140 
+1 (262) 914-2902  
ramerlin@sbcglobal.net 
 
AUSTRALIA  
Australian National Chris 
Evans 
Assistant Commissioner (ret) 
1 Studley Court 
Narrellan NSW 
+ 61 4 429 838 114 
Chris.evans@1earth.com 
 
New South Wales 

Detective Superintendent Scott Whyte 

Scott Whyte 

Detective Superintendent 

New South Wales Police Force 

PO Box 1061 

Sutherland, New South Wales 

Australia 1499 

Phone:  +61 439 342 757 
scott.whyte@letr-nsw.org 
whyt1sco@police.nsw.gov.au 
 
Queensland 
Johan Temmerman 
Queensland Police Service 
200 Roma Street 
Brisbane Queensland 4000 
(+617) 3364 4024 
Fax (+617) 3364 4185 
0419 770 150  
temmerman.johan@police.qld.gov.au 
 
South Australia  
Scott Allison  
Chief Inspector 
South Australia Police 
Level 3, 60 Wakefield St 
Adelaide 5000 
+ 61-8-81725102 
+ 61-40 360 7815 
Scott.Allison@police.sa.gov.au 
 

Tasmania  
Christopher Hey 
Sergeant 

Tasmania Police 
43 Liverpool St 
Hobart 
Tasmania 7000 
+ 61-3-62302297 
+ 61-447503158 
Chris.Hey@tasmania.gov.au 
 
Western Australia 
Police Inspector John Leembrueggen  
Western Australia Police Force  
2 Adelaide Terrace 
Perth 6000 
Western Australia 
+61 08 9219 4076   
+ 61 0419 834 749 
john.leembruggen@police.wa.gov.au 
 
Victoria   
Brett Harman  
Victoria Police Force 
637 Flinders Street, 
Melbourne 3005 
Victoria, Australia 
+1 61 4 3 9247 666 
brett.harman@police.vic.gov 
 
Austria 
Inspector Adi Reiter 
Sontnersf. 434 
Wals 5071 
Austria 
+43 664 810 8172 (Cell) 
+43 662 852 828  
adireiter2000@hotmail.com 
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Bahamas 
Inspector Julian Butler 
PO Box SS-19036 
Nassau, Bahamas 
+242 425-2339 
Julian11940@hotmail.com 
 
Belgium 
Sven Riske (SO) 
Van der Meerschenlaan 166b 
1150 Brussels 
+32 2 779 93 13 
+32 486 89 84 41 (Cell) 
Sven.riske@specialolympics.be 
 
Patrick Cardinael (police) 
+32 497 05 79 08 
 
Bolivia 
Col. Julio Paredes 
Julioparedes58@hotmail.com 
 
Bulgaria 
Penka Stoianova 
+359 898 702 103 
pstoianova.150@mvr.bg 
 
 
CANADA 
Alberta 
Det. Theresa Garagan 
Calgary Police Service 
5111 – 47 Street NE #761 
Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3J 3R2 
+(403)-567-6800 
+403-818-7347 cell  
tgaragan@calgarypolice.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

British Columbia  
Rick Lucy  
Abbotsford Police 
2838 Justice Way 
British Columbia, CA V5C 3P5 
CANADA 
+ (604)-864-4725  
rlucy@abbypd.ca 
 

Newfoundland & Labrador 
Robert Whitten 
Department of Gov’t Srvs. 
13 Melrose Place 
St John’s, Newfoundland, CA 
+(709) 729-3767  

robertwhitten@gov.nl.ca 
 
North West Territories 
Lea Martin 
Box 1290 
Yellowknife, Northwest Territories X1A 2G4 
leona.Martin@cic.gc.ca 
 
Ontario 
Joanne Pendrak 
190 Brady Street 
+(705)-675-9171 
Sudbury, Ontario P3E1C7 
 joanne.pendrak@police.sudbury.on.ca 
 
Prince Edwards Island 
Roger Steadman 
Parks Canada 
2 Palmer Lane 
Charlottetown, PEI, Canada  
+(902) 961-6005 
Roger.steadman@pc.gc.ca 
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New Brunswick (Co-Directors)  

Judy Turple 
285 Kings Street 
Bathurst, New Brunswick, CA E2A 1P2 
506-548-0707  
judy.turple@bpf.nbpimits.ca      
 
Gilles Cote 
P. O. Box 3900 
Fredericton, New Brunswick, CA E3B 4Z8 
506-476-1781 

gilles.cote@rcmp-grc.gc.ca  

 

Quebec 
Jacquelin St-Pierre 
2805 Blvd Thimens 
St-Larent, Quebec, CA H4R 1T4 
514-280-0651 
jacquelin.st-pierre@spvm.qc.ca 
 
 
Saskatchewan 
TBD 

 

Yukon 
Christine Larsen 
4100 4th Avenue 
Whitehorse, Yukon, CA Y1A 1H5 
867 667-5555  
claroo@northwestel.net 
christine.larsen@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
 
Manitoba 
Andrew Smith 
Winnipeg Police Service  
151 Princess Street, R3B 1L1 
+ (204)-918-1330 
AndrewSmith@winnipeg.ca  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nova Scotia  
Helen Burns  
RCMP H Division 
Box 601; 1595 Bedford Hwy 
Bedford, Nova Scotia B4A 3Y4 
CANADA 
+(902)-426-2619  
helen.burns@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
 
Cayman Islands (Co-Directors)  
Lascelles Johnson 
Grand Cayman 
George Town KY1-1108 
Cayman Islands 
+345 916-1068 
+345 947 2503 
+345-947-2460 
laverj@msn.com 
 
James Dale Ramoon 
48 Merrimac Crescent 
Grand Cayman  KY1-1108 
Cayman Islands 
+ 345 916 1578  
 dale.ramoon@gov.ky 
 
Chile 
(acting) 
Frank Reimberg 
operaciones@sochile.cl 
 
Costa Rica Randall Umana 
randalur@hotmail.com 
 

Cyprus 
George Zannetou 
Cyprus Police Headquarters 
Nicosia 
Cyprus 1478 
+1 357 99 579 272  
gzanetos@gmail.com 
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Czech Republic  
Petr Matlach  
MJR Sulce 3849 
Chomutov 
CZECH REPUBLIC  
+420 6 072 65 558 
torchruncz@email.cz 
 
Dominican Republic 
Freddy DeLeon 

Freddy_deleon@hotmail.com 
 
Ecuador  
Nelson Pozo 
nelsonpozo@hotmail.com 
 
El Salvador  
Vladimir Caceres  
vladimircaceres@hotmail.com 
vladimircaceres@pnc.gob.sv 
 
Estonia 
Marina Paddar 
+1 372 730 87 71 
Marina.paddar@politsei.ee 
 
Guatemala 
(vacant) 
 
France 
Stephane Thevenet 
Bureau Promotion de l'image 
DGGN-REIMS 
35 r. St. Didier 
75016 Paris, France 
+1 33 1 53 65 41 75 
+1 33 1 53 65 41 81 (Fax) 
s.thevenet@wanadoo.fr 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gibraltar 
Mr. Francis Williams 
Gibraltar City Fire Brigade 
4 Castle Steps 
P.O. Box 709 
Gibraltar 

+ 350 20077111 
+ 350 56000750 
francisw@gibtelecom.net 
 
Great Britain 
Robert Chandler (liaison) 
 CO11 (1) Public Order Branch 
Room  
709 New Scotland Yard 
Broadway, 
London 
SW1H0BG 
+447917 162702 (cell)  
Robert.chandler@blueyonder.co.uk 
 

Greece 
Alex Kappis (liaison)  
Tyanon 10 Street  
Athens, Greece 11522 
+30 69 483 148 68  
kappisalex@yahoo.com 
 

Guam 
Jessica Mendiola  
Special Olympics Guam  
P.O. Box 26675 
GMF, Guam 96921 
+ 671-475-4876 
special@chamorro.net 
 
Honduras 
Col. Saul Coca 
Coca.cantarero@yahoo.com 
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Hong Kong 
Patrick Chan 
Special Olympics Hong Kong, 
No. 2, Lower Ground Floor, 
Lek Yuen Community Hall, 
Shatin, Hong Kong. 
+852 26973731  
(Office) +(852) 60203062  
(Mobile) +(852) 26012509  
 channy04@hotmail.com 
 
Hungary 
Jozsef Stirminszki 
+1 36 707 733 757 
Stirminszki.jozsef@mrszki.hu 
 
Italy 
Paolo Cariola 
Privata Da Passano 5 
LaSpezia, Italy 19125 
0039 06 52246484-5-6 
Paolo.cariola@libero.it 
Skype: paoloipa68 
 
Malta 
Andrew Grech (liaison) 
48B Casa ianconera 
Triq ll-Mina ta’ Hompesch 
Zabbar ZBR9016 
+35 699 573 284  
adgrech@gmail.com 
 
Mexico 
(vacant) 
 
New Zealand 
Mark Harrison 
c/o New Zealand Police District 
Headquarters 
180 Ciba Street 
Private Bag 11040 
Palmerston North, New Zealand 
Mark.harrison@police.govt.nz 
 
 

Northern Ireland 

Assistant Chief Constable Will Kerr 

PSNI Knocknagoney 
Knovknagonney Road 
Belfast BT4 2PP NO.Ireland 
+44 0112 890 650 222 
William.kerr@psni.pnn.police.uk 
 

Republic of Ireland 
Detective Sergeant Brian Brunton 
An Garda Siochana 
"C" Branch (Security), Garda Headquarters 
Phoenix Park 
Dublin 8, Ireland 
Phone: 353 68282347  
brunton.brian@gmail.com 

 
Jamaica 
Lindberg K. Simpson, M.Sc., B.Sc. 
Jamaica Constabulary Force 
1 Ruthven Road 
Kingston 10, Jamaica 
+1 876 968 9533 
+1 876 929 0226 (Fax) 
lindberg_2000@yahoo.com 
 
Kenya 
Johnson K. Korir 
Kenya Police Force 
P.O. Box 30083 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Phone: 254-02-823201 
 
Latvia 
Jurijs Misjuns 
staer@inbox.lv 
+1 371 283 795 39 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:channy04@hotmail.com
mailto:Stirminszki.jozsef@mrszki.hu
mailto:Paolo.cariola@libero.it
mailto:adgrech@gmail.com
mailto:Mark.harrison@police.govt.nz
mailto:William.kerr@psni.pnn.police.uk
mailto:brunton.brian@gmail.com
mailto:lindberg_2000@yahoo.com
mailto:staer@inbox.lv


 

   
 

Law Enforcement Torch Run
®

 for Special Olympics 
Directors Contact List  

 

Rev 11.26.2013 

 

Netherlands 
Jan Branderhorst 
Politie Rotterdam-Rijnmond 

Doel Water 5 
Rotterdam, NETHERLANDS 3011 AH 
+1 31 10 27 42 247 
+1 31 62 00 03 191 (Cell) 
 
Paraguay 
Wilfrido Coleman 
alcolwil@hotmail.com 
 
Peru 
Luis Saldana 
isaldana@hotmail.com 
 
Poland 
Lt. Col. Jacek Hachulski  
Police Training Center Zegrzynska  
121 Str 05121 Legionowo 3, 05-
121 
POLAND 
+ 011 48 22 604 35 04  
torchrun@olimpiadyspecjalne.pl 
 
Portugal 
Police Superintendent Luís Ferreira 
Quinta das Aguas Livres 
2605-197 
Belas, Portugal 
+35 19 63 931 394  
lfferreira@psp.pt 
 
Samoa 
Logoitino Filipo 
Ministry of Police and Prisons 
P. O. Box 53 

Apia, Samoa 
+ (685) 22222  
logofilipo@msn.com 
 
 
 
 
 

St. Vincent & The Grenadines 
Asst. Supt. Ronald Christopher 
Royal St. Vincent & The Grenadines  
Police Force 
P.O. Box 835 
Kingstown, ST. VINCENT  
Phone: 784-456-1810 
cid@vincysurf.com 
 
 
Taiwan (Chinese Taipei) 
Chia-Chang Chen 
Public Relations Office 
No. 7, Sec. 1, Zhongxiao E. Rd 
Zhongzheng Dist 
Taipei City, Taiwan (R.O.C.) 100 
+886-2-2351-5105 
D45032000@npa.gov.tw 

 
Turkey 
Police Sergeant Orhan Sinav     
Istanbul emniyet mudurlugu Egitim 
sube mudurlugu 
A-3 34250 
Fatih / Istanbul /Turkey 
+1 90 212 636 13 82/71 
orhansinav@yahoo.com 

 

Puerto Rico 
Capt. Angel Gomez 
Ramos01@sanjuancapital.com 
 
Romania  
Elisabeta Lipa  
elisabetalipa2004@yahoo.fr 
 
Russia 
Ms. Tatiana Rytchkova 
Russian Police Force 
800 Letia, Moskvy st. 2-2-5 
127 487 Moscow RUSSIA  
+7095 483 88 87 
 spolrussia@email.ru 

Uganda 

mailto:alcolwil@hotmail.com
mailto:isaldana@hotmail.com
mailto:torchrun@olimpiadyspecjalne.pl
mailto:lfferreira@psp.pt
mailto:logofilipo@msn.com
mailto:D45032000@npa.gov.tw
mailto:orhansinav@yahoo.com
mailto:Ramos01@sanjuancapital.com
mailto:elisabetalipa2004@yahoo.fr
mailto:spolrussia@email.ru
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John Peter Okiria 
Law Enforcement Torch Run for Special 
Olympics Uganda 
P.O. Box 3554 
Kampala, Uganda 
+1 256 42 255656 
+1 256 41 344602 (Fax) 
ubl@imul.com 

 

Ukraine 
Mr. Oleg Sidorenko 
5, konstantinovskaya str. 
Kiev, Ukraine 
+380 44 416 67 47 
 
Uruguay  
Alfredo Clavijo  

  Clavi2005@hotmail.com 

 Venezuela  
Julio Vergara  
JVCA2005@hotmail.com 

 

West Indies 
Aidan Taylor 
1st Avenue, Welchman Hall 
St. Thomas, Barbados 
West Indies 
 
Zimbabwe 
Augustine Chihuri  
Commissioner of Police 
Zimbabwe Republic Police 
General 
Headquarters 
P.O. Box CY 34 
Causeway, Harare 
Zimbabwe 

 

 

 

mailto:ubl@imul.com
mailto:Clavi2005@hotmail.com
mailto:JVCA2005@hotmail.com

